
Ergebnisliste Donaupokal 27.07.2024

Durchführender Verein: LHA - Linz

Waffen- und Begleidungskontrolle: Gutjahr Leo, Prammer Bernhard

Kampfrichter: Gutjahr Leo,  Prammer Bernhard, Putz Joachim, Hörmann Heike, Schönhofer-Havlicek Doris

Pachler Brigitte, Zlabiniker Manfred, Manlig Franz



Rang Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie 4.Serie 5.Serie 6.Serie Gesamt

1 Dyrcz Emil PAKAs - Wien W 86 87 86 84 86 92 521

2 Widter Wolfgang PSV - Wien W1 94 77 87 88 82 83 511

3 Übermasser Jürgen SG Freistadt OÖ 79 90 84 85 91 80 509

4 Ritzberger Martin SG Freistadt OÖ 81 85 81 91 81 85 504

5 Seidl Mathias NÖ 82 86 85 76 78 71 478

6 Prammer Bernhard LHA Linz OÖ 68 84 82 75 79 72 460

Rang Name Verein 5min. 5 min. 5 min 3 sec. 3 sec. 3 sec. Gesamt

1 Kral Daniel NÖ 93 95 93 96 94 98 569 IZ22

2 Kaltenbrunner Patrick NÖ 92 95 91 92 96 93 559 IZ13

3 Winkler Paul PSV Wels OÖ 86 89 89 91 92 94 541 IZ8

4 Dyrcz Emil PAKAs - Wien W 90 86 88 93 90 92 539 IZ6

5 Seidl Matthias NÖ 85 87 92 93 91 90 538 IZ5

6 Bohn Erich LHA Linz OÖ 88 92 80 89 89 93 531 IZ7

7 Gutjahr Leo SC Austria W 87 91 86 90 85 85 524 IZ3

8 Ortsik Andreas PSV Wels OÖ 80 84 90 90 91 86 521 IZ2

9 Krzysztof Mical W 80 82 72 81 78 79 472 IZ2

RL Zechmeister Richard PSV Eisenstadt B 95 97 95 98 95 98 578 IZ22

Zentralfeuer

Freie Pistole 50m



Rang Name Verein 5min. 5 min. 5 min 3 sec. 3 sec. 3 sec. Gesamt

1 Havlicek Thomas NÖ 97 87 92 99 96 94 565 IZ20

2 Vuleta Christian NÖ 93 93 94 95 94 93 562 IZ10

3 Widter Wolfgang W 95 92 93 92 89 92 553 IZ9

4 Hasieber Friedrich OÖ 94 92 90 92 89 89 546 IZ7

5 Schmidt Andreas OÖ 91 88 85 97 88 92 541 IZ6

6 Brunner Thomas NÖ 87 83 88 91 91 90 530 IZ5

7 Krzysztof Mica W 83 83 92 84 85 92 519 IZ2

8 Bachmann Ernst W 92 85 91 81 75 86 510 IZ7

9 Pachler Brigitte OÖ 89 87 88 86 58 88 496 IZ2

Name Verein 5min. 5min. 5min. 3sec. 3sec. 3sec. Gesamt

1 Putz Korbinian OÖ 93 95 95 94 96 99 572 IZ15

2 Kretzl Timon NÖ 95 93 95 93 95 98 569 IZ12

3 Kretzl Simon NÖ 84 88 93 94 89 87 535 IZ6

Sportpistole Junioren

Sportpistole



Rang Name Verein 150 sec.150 sec.20 sec.20 sec.10 sec.10 sec. Gesamt

1 Kral Daniel NÖ 94 93 97 93 91 91 559

2 Widter Wolfgang W 92 94 90 88 90 87 541

3 Hasieber Friedrich OÖ 88 92 88 90 92 89 539

4 Vuleta Christian NÖ 87 95 81 82 90 86 521

5 Brunner Thomas NÖ 87 90 92 83 76 85 513

6 Ortsik Andreas OÖ 90 85 81 85 80 83 504

7 Gutjahr Leo W 93 95 78 78 85 70 499

8 Schmidt Andreas OÖ 83 85 81 75 89 84 497

9 Bachmann Ernst W 90 89 75 74 76 72 476

RL Zechmeister Richard B 95 97 92 95 96 92 567

 Standardpistole



1HP 2HP 1HP 2HP 1HP 2HP

Rang Name 8 sec. 8 sec. 6 sec. 6 sec. 4 sec. 4 sec. Gesamt

1 Havlicek Thomas NÖ 96 97 92 98 94 90 567 IZ8

2 Kral Daniel NÖ 90 95 87 89 93 91 545 IZ8

3 Habuda Peter PSG Braunau OÖ 93 92 86 85 79 78 513 IZ6

4 Winkler Paul PSV Wels OÖ 90 90 89 73 72 72 486 IZ6

5 Krzysztof Mical W 85 81 82 91 73 68 480 IZ1

6 Dyrcz Emil W 84 93 79 87 50 80 473 IZ3

7 Vuleta Christian NÖ 92 87 91 80 58 62 470 IZ5

8 Prader Florian PSV Wels OÖ 86 94 85 68 59 61 453 IZ5

9 Gutjahr Leo SC Austria W1 85 84 77 78 51 47 422 IZ1

RLW Zechmeister Richard PSV Eisenstadt B 97 98 96 96 97 91 575 IZ17

Schnellfeuer



Rang

1 Kral Daniel Niederösterreich 569

Kaltenbrunner Patrick Niederösterreich 559

Seidl Matthias Niederösterreich 538

2 Ortsik Andreas Oberösterreich 521

Winkler Paul Oberösterreich 541

Bohn Erich Oberösterreich 531

3 Dyrcz Emil Wien 539

Krzysztof Mical Wien 472

Gutjahr Leo Wien 524

Punkte

1535 1

3

Mannschaftswertung

Zentralfeuer

1593 2

1666



Rang

1 Vuleta Christian Niederösterreich 562

Havlicek Thomas Niederösterreich 565

Brunner Thomas Niederösterreich 530

2 Pachler Brigitte Oberösterreich 496

Hasieber Friedrich Oberösterreich 546

Schmidt Andreas Oberösterreich 541

3 Widter Wolfgang Wien 553

Krzysztof Mical Wien 519

Bachmann Ernst Wien 510

Punkte

3

2

11582

1583

1657

Sportpistole



Rang

1 Kral Daniel Niederösterreich 559

Vuleta Christian Niederösterreich 521

Brunner Thomas Niederösterreich 513

2 Hasieber Friedrich Oberösterreich 539

Ortsik Andreas Oberösterreich 504

Schmidt Andreas Oberösterreich 497

3 Widter Wolfgang Wien 541

Gutjahr Leo Wien 499

Bachmann Ernst Wien 467

Punkte

3

2

1

Standardpistole

1507

1540

1593



Rang

1 Übermasser Jürgen Oberösterreich 509

Ritzberger Martin Oberösterreich 504

Prammer Bernhard Oberösterreich 460

2 Widter Wolfgang Wien 511

Dyrcz Emil Wien 521

Wien

3 Seidl Matthias Niederösterreich 478

Niederösterreich

Niederösterreich

Punkte

1

3

2

478

Freie Pistole 50m

1032

1473



Rang

1 Kral Daniel Niederösterreich 545

Havlicek Thomas Niederösterreich 567

Vuleta Christian Niederösterreich 470

2 Habuda Peter Oberösterreich 513

Prader Florian Oberösterreich 453

Winkler Paul Oberösterreich 486

3 Dyrcz Emil Wien 473

Krzysztof Mical Wien 480

Gutjahr Leo Wien 422

1 Niederösterreich

2 Oberösterreich

3 Wien

13

11

6

Punkte

Schnellfeuerpistole

3

2

1

1375

1452

1582


